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12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com
License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Blueberry Milk 7g Disposable

Sample ID: G3D1378-06

Test ID: 73431355

Source ID:

Date Sampled: 06/13/25

Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 13:25

Cannabinoids
Total THC
Total CBD

THCA
delta 9-THC
delta 8-THC

Exo-THC
THCV
THCVA
CBD
CBDA
CBDV
CBDVA
CBN
CBG
CBGA
CBC

LOQ (%)

0.6307
0.0431
0.2428
0.6307
0.3736
0.0868
0.1052
0.0392
0.0324
0.0431
0.1040
0.0341
0.0622
0.0164
0.0164
0.1864

% by Wt.

<LOQ
<LOQ
91.91
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
2.400
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
0.7108
<LOQ
<LOQ
2.094

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)

Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Concentrates

Date Accepted: 06/13/25

Quality Control Testing
Official Report

Potency Analysis

mg/g
<LOQ
<LOQ
9191
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
24

<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
7.108
<LOQ
<LOQ
20.94

Analysis Method/SOP: 215

91.9

ISO 17025

ACCREDITED
LABORATORY

Cannabinoids Profile

24

0.7

All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.

Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
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12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com
License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Grape Flavorade 7g Disposable

Sample ID: G3D1379-03
Test ID: 73431233
Source ID:

Date Sampled: 06/13/25

Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Concentrates

Date Accepted: 06/13/25

Quality Control Testing
Official Report

Potency Analysis

Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 13:32

Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mgl/g
Total THC 0.6307 <LOQ <LOQ
Total CBD 0.0431 <LOQ <LOQ

THCA 0.2428 91.91 919.1
delta 9-THC 0.6307 <LOQ <LOQ
delta 8-THC 0.3736 <LOQ <LOQ

Exo-THC 0.0868 <LOQ <LOQ
THCV 0.1052 <LOQ <LOQ
THCVA 0.0392 <LOQ <LOQ
CBD 0.0324 2.400 24
CBDA 0.0431 <LOQ <LOQ
CBDV 0.1040 <LOQ <LOQ
CBDVA 0.0341 <LOQ <LOQ
CBN 0.0622 0.7108 7.108
CBG 0.0164 <LOQ <LOQ
CBGA 0.0164 <LOQ <LOQ
CBC 0.1864 2.094 20.94

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA*0.877)

LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.

Analysis Method/SOP: 215

91.9

Cannabinoids Profile

24

0.7
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All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample

ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements

LABORATORY

Ca

2

THCA
CBD
CBN
CBC

Total:

ke

J

Batch Identification: 2442079
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ACS

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslab.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND
COMPLIANCE

ZED oo\ 3.0 PEBBLE A DISPOSABLE SOUR
Sample Matrix:

CERTIFIED CBD/HEMP
W Derivative Products
5 EXRy (Inhalation - Heated)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:
CAKE

1912 N Batavia Street
Unit H

Orange, CA 92865

Batch # SG-3.0:2:PEB-A
Batch Date: 2025-03-03
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK250304-500001
Order Date: 2025-03-04
Sample# AAGL499

Sampling Date: 2025-03-07
Lab Batch Date: 2025-03-07
Completion Date: 2025-03-12

Initial Gross Weight: 25.305g

Number of Units: 1
Net Weight per Unit: 3000.000 mg
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

* Potency Heavy Metals 2 3-Butanedione _m_ Mycotoxins R :: Pesticides
Tested Passed Passed Passed n Passed
Residual Solvents Pathogenic Microbiology (QPCR) Vitamin E
E Passed Passed 'F Passed & Passed
A
Producllma%
s Potency 25 (LCUV) Tested < Potency Summary
Specimen Weight: 101.460 mg SOP13.001 (LCUV) Total Active THC Total Active CBD
A Dilution LOD LOQ Result o - NoneDetected || 0.032% 0.960 mg
nalyte ) . (%)
(1:n)  (mg/g) (%) (mg/g)

Delta-8 THC 10000 2.60E5 0015 917.5300 91.7530 (S Total CBG Total CBN
Delta-8 THCV 100.000 4.00E-5 0015  11.8500  1.1850 | - NoneDetected || 0.411% 12.330 mg
GBT 10000 200E4 0015 20830 07083 | Total Cannabinoids Total DELTA-8-THC
CBL 10000 3.50E5  0.015 15970  0.1597 | 93.747% 2812.410mg || 91.753% 2752.59 mg
CBD 10000 540E5 0015 03200  0.0320

CBC 10000 1.80E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

CBCA 10000 1.07E4 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

CBDA 10000 1.00E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

CBDV 10000 650E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

CBDVA 10000 140E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

CBG 10000 248E4 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

CBGA 10000 8.00E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

CBNA 10000 9.50E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

Delta-8 THC-O Acetate 10.000 2.70E-5 0.025 <L0oQ <L0Q

Delta9 THC 10000 130E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

Delta-9 THC-O Acetate 10.000 7.70E-5 0.025 <L0oQ <L0Q

Delta8-THCP * 10000 37564 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

Deltad-THCP * 10000 11765 0012 <L0Q  <LOQ

Exo-THC 10000 230E4 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

THCA-A 10000 320E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

THCB * 10000 1.80E4 00163 <L0Q  <LOQ

THCH* 10000 3.50E4 00163 <L0Q  <LOQ

THCV 10000 7.00E6 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

THCVA 10000 470E5 0015 <L0Q  <LOQ

Total Active CBD 10.000 0320 0032

Total Active THC 10.000 <L0Q  <LOQ

%%; =

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)
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LA REGISTERED LABOAATORT
SRADST 1995

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.867), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.878) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.876) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Total Cannabinoids = Total percentage of cannabinoids within the sample. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per
Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor, (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, (ug/g) =
Microgram per Gram, (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = Water Activity, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram. ACS uses simple acceptance criteria. Passed -
Analyte/microbe is not detected or is at the level below the action limit per FL rule 64ER20-39, 5K-4.036, 5K-4.034. Failed — Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the

action limit per FL rule 64ER20-39, 5K-4.036, 5K-4.034 The results apply to the sample as received.

This report shall not be reproduced without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless

waived y is
results.

QA By: 1057 on 2025-03-12 13:10:55 V1

dited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*” are not ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited test
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ACS

LABORATORY

LA

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslab.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND
COMPLIANCE

sM 3.0 PEBBLE A DISPOSABLE SOUR

ED §
Sample Matrix:
CERTIFIED CBD/HEMP
W Derivative Products
B EXTRY, (Inhalation - Heated)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

CAKE Batch # SG-3.0:2:PEB-A Test Reg State: Florida
A Batch Date: 2025-03-03

1912 N Batavia Street Extracted From: Hemp

Unit H

Orange, CA 92865

Order # CAK250304-500001
Order Date: 2025-03-04
Sample# AAGL499

Number of Units: 1
Net Weight per Unit: 3000.000 mg
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Sampling Date: 2025-03-07
Lab Batch Date: 2025-03-07
Completion Date: 2025-03-12

Initial Gross Weight: 25.305g

ﬁi 2,3-butanedione(Diacetyl)
Specimen Weight: 19.100 mg

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Analyte

2,3-Butanedione

Pathogenic SAE (qPCR)
Specimen Weight: 1000.000 mg
Dilution Factor: 1.000

Passed Total Yeast and Mold Passed
SOP13.039 (GCMS-HS) Specimen Weight: 487.800 mg SOP13.017
Dilution Factor: 8.000 (qPCR)
LOD LoQ Result Analyte Action Level LoQ Result
(ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (cfu/g) (cfu/g) (cfu/g)
.024 0.024 <LOQ Total Yeast/Mold 100000 1000 <L0Q
Prep. By: 1161 Date: 2025-03-08 Analyzed By: 1161 Date: 2025-03-08
09:18:58 09:18:58
Reviewed By: 1225 Date: 2025-03-09 Lab Batch #: AAGL499- Date: 2025-03-09
11:20:25 434 11:20:25
Passed

SOP13.029 (gPCR)

Action Action Level Result
Analyte Level (Efej /l‘g Analyte (cfu/g) (cfu/g)
(cfu/g) Salmonella 1 Absencein 1g
Aspergillus (Flavus, Fumigatus, 1 Absence in
Niger, Terreus) 19
E.Coli 1 Absence_;g
%%_; —

Aixia Sun
D.H.Sc, M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Lab Director/Principal Scientist

a

QA By: 1057 on 2025-03-12 13:10:55 V1

Sl

P =

Definitions are found on page 1
This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless

icitly waived ise. ACS Lab is dited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited test
results.

Page2 of 5
Form F672



ACS

ABRCYE ATOEY
LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslab.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND
COMPLIANCE

ZXED SN 3.0 PEBBLE A DISPOSABLE SOUR

CERTIFIED

SENE

R e

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

GRAPE

Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP
Derivative Products
(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

CAKE Batch # SG-3.0:2:PEB-A Test Reg State: Florida
A Batch Date: 2025-03-03

1912 N Batavia Street Extracted From: Hemp

Unit H

Orange, CA 92865

Order # CAK250304-500001
Order Date: 2025-03-04
Sample# AAGL499

Sampling Date: 2025-03-07
Lab Batch Date: 2025-03-07
Completion Date: 2025-03-12

Initial Gross Weight: 25.305g

Number of Units: 1
Net Weight per Unit: 3000.000 mg
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

E Vitamin E (Tocopheryl Acetate)

-

Specimen Weight: 592.730 mg
Dilution Factor: 2.530

Analyte

Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E Acetate)
Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 252.600 mg
Dilution Factor: 197

LOD LOQ Action Level
Anal
nalyte (ppb)  (ppb) (ppb)
Arsenic (As) 483 100 200
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 200
i}* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 592.730 mg
Dilution Factor: 2.530
LOD
Analyte
L (ppb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1
%%_; —
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist

D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS)

LOD LOQ Action Level Result
(ppb)  (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)
.705 500 500 <LOQ
Passed
SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result
Anal
(ppb) Anavte (ppb)  (ppb) (pPb)  (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <LOQ
<LOQ Mercury (Hg) .58 100 200 <LoQ
LOQ Action Level Result LOD
Anal
(ppb) (ppb) (ppb) ANt (ppb)
6 20 <LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1
6 20 <LOQ Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1
6 20 <LOQ

Passed

SOP13.007 (LCMS)

LOQ Action Level Result
(ppb) (ppb) (ppb)
6 20 <L0OQ

38 20 <L0OQ

Sl

IO

P =

Definitions are found on page 1

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless

ly waived ACSL

is dited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited test

results.

QA By: 1057 on 2025-03-12 13:10:55 V1
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ACS

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslab.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND
COMPLIANCE

Certificate of Analysis

ZIER Sq

SM

CERTIFIED

SENE

“41,., e

Compliance Test

3.0 PEBBLE A DISPOSABLE SOUR

Derivative Products
(Inhalation - Heated)

GRAPE
Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP

ClientInformation:
CAKE

1912 N Batavia Street
Unit H

Orange, CA 92865

Batch # SG-3.0:2:PEB-A
Batch Date: 2025-03-03
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK250304-500001
Order Date: 2025-03-04
Sample# AAGL499

Sampling Date: 2025-03-07
Lab Batch Date: 2025-03-07
Completion Date: 2025-03-12

Initial Gross Weight: 25.305g

Number of Units: 1
Net Weight per Unit: 3000.000 mg
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)
Specimen Weight: 19.100 mg
Dilution Factor: 1.000

LOD
Analyte (ppm)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003
Acetone 0.015
Acetonitrile 0.06
Benzene 0.0002
Butanes 0.4167
Chloroform 0.0001
Ethanol 0.0021
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012
Ethyl Ether 0.0049
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038
%%; =
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist

D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)

LOQ Action Level
(ppm) (ppm)
0.16 8
0.04 2
2.08 5000
117 410
0.02 2
25 2000
0.04 60
2.78 5000
1.11 5000
1.39 5000
0.1 5

Result
(ppm)
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q

Analyte

Heptane

Hexane

Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Methylene chloride
Pentane

Propane

Toluene

Total Xylenes
Trichloroethylene

Passed
SOP13.039 (GCMS-HS)

LOQ Action Level Result
(ppm) (ppm) (ppm)
1.39 5000 <LOQ
117 290 <LOQ
1.39 500 <LOQ
0.69 3000 <LOQ
243 600 <LOQ
2.08 5000 <LOQ
5.83 2100 <LOQ
2.92 890 <LOQ
292 2170 <LOQ
0.49 80 <LOQ

-

a
Y

-

995

Definitions are found on page 1

LA REGISTERED LABOAATORT
SRADST 1

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless

ly waived ACSL

is

results.

QA By: 1057 on 2025-03-12 13:10:55 V1

dited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited test
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A AN 3.0 PEBBLE A DISPOSABLE SOUR

BEYOND 4@« GRAPE
LABORATORY | COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED San&%g/l\ll_liaEtl\r;l)lg:
721 Cortaro Dr. W Derivative Products
Sun City Center, FL 33573 A=Y (Inhalation - Heated)

www.acslab.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

CAKE Batch # SG-3.0:2:PEB-A Test Reg State: Florida
3 Batch Date: 2025-03-03

1912 N Batavia Street Extracted From: Hemp
Unit H
Orange, CA 92865
Order # CAK250304-500001 Sampling Date: 2025-03-07 Initial Gross Weight: 25.305g Number of Units: 1
Order Date: 2025-03-04 Lab Batch Date: 2025-03-07 Net Weight per Unit: 3000.000 mg
Sample# AAGL499 Completion Date: 2025-03-12 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
a‘i Pesticides Passed

Specimen Weight: 592.730 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Dilution Factor: 2.530

LOD LoQ Action Level Result LOD LOQ Action Level Result

A (bpb)  (ppb) (pb)  (ppb) A"V (ppb)  (ppb) (pb)  (ppb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100 <L0Q Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 100 <L0Q
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Hexythiazox 4.9000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100 <L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 400 <L0Q
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100 <L0Q Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 200 <L0Q
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100 <L0Q Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LoQ
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 200 <L0Q Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100 <L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700 <LOQ methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <L0Q
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500 <L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100 <L0Q MGK-264 5.8500E-1 10 100 <LoQ
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000 <L0OQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 100 <L0Q
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100 <L0Q Naled 9.5000E-2 30 250 <LoQ
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LoQ
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000 <LOQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 150 <L0Q
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200 <LOQ Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100 <LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500 <L0Q Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <L0oQ
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500 <L0Q Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100 <LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100 <L0Q Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 500 <L0Q
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200 <LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 200 <LOQ
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 100 <LOQ
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100 <LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <L0oQ
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 100 <L0oQ
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100 <L0Q Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100 <L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 500 <LoQ
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100 <L0Q Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 100 <L0oQ
%%; =

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definitions are found on page 1

<

- This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless
&; licitly waived ise. ACS Lab is dited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited test
5 results.
-
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‘ Quality Control Testing
‘ Official Report

12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com

License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Fire Alien Kush 1g Cartridge

Sample ID: G4C1360-01 Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Test ID: 734312500 e
Source ID:
Date Sampled: 06/13/25 Date Accepted: 06/13/25
Cake
Potency Analysis
Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 16:39 Analysis Method/SOP: 215 Batch Identification: 2443260
Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mg/g Cannabinoids Profile
Total THC ~ 0.6307 <LoQ <L0oQ
Total CBD  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q 28 oo
THCA  0.2428 92.01 920.1 T“
delta 9-THC 06307 <LoQ <L0Q
delta 8-THC  0.3736 <L0Q <L0Q
Exo-THC  0.0868 <LoQ <L0Q
THCV ~ 0.1052 <L0Q <L0Q
THCVA  0.0392 <LoQ <LOoQ
CBD  0.0324 2.800 28 1
CBDA  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q THEA —
CBDV  0.1040 <LOQ <LOQ = ggg ég
CBDVA  0.0341 <LOQ <L0Q CBC 24
CBN  0.0622 0.863 8.360 | Totak,  SLF |
CBG 00164 <LoQ <L0Q
CBGA 00164 <LoQ  <LOQ 2t
CBC  0.1864 2.137 21.37

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
AGEWN,
_\\9& $")-0

\

0y

QUAL,,
wasst

\ All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
LABORATORY



‘ Quality Control Testing
‘ Official Report

12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com

License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Pineapple Diesel 1g Cartridge

Sample ID: G4C1365-03 Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Test ID: 734312523 e
Source ID:
Date Sampled: 06/13/25 Date Accepted: 06/13/25
Cake
Potency Analysis
Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 17:02 Analysis Method/SOP: 215 Batch Identification: 2443265
Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mg/g Cannabinoids Profile
Total THC ~ 0.6307 <LoQ <L0oQ
Total CBD  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q 28 oo
THCA  0.2428 92.01 920.1 T“
delta 9-THC 06307 <LoQ <L0Q
delta 8-THC  0.3736 <L0Q <L0Q
Exo-THC  0.0868 <LoQ <L0Q
THCV ~ 0.1052 <L0Q <L0Q
THCVA  0.0392 <LoQ <LOoQ
CBD  0.0324 2.800 28 1
CBDA  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q THEA —
CBDV  0.1040 <LOQ <LOQ = ggg ég
CBDVA  0.0341 <LOQ <L0Q CBC 24
CBN  0.0622 0.863 8.360 | Totak,  SLF |
CBG 00164 <LoQ <L0Q
CBGA 00164 <LoQ  <LOQ 2t
CBC  0.1864 2.137 21.37

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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\ All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
LABORATORY



‘ Quality Control Testing
‘ Official Report

12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com

License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Purple Haze 1g Cartridge

Sample ID: G4C1359-06 Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Test ID: 734312497 e
Source ID:
Date Sampled: 06/13/25 Date Accepted: 06/13/25
Cake
Potency Analysis
Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 16:35 Analysis Method/SOP: 215 Batch Identification: 2443259
Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mg/g Cannabinoids Profile
Total THC ~ 0.6307 <LoQ <L0oQ
Total CBD  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q 28 oo
THCA  0.2428 92.01 920.1 T“
delta 9-THC 06307 <LoQ <L0Q
delta 8-THC  0.3736 <L0Q <L0Q
Exo-THC  0.0868 <LoQ <L0Q
THCV ~ 0.1052 <L0Q <L0Q
THCVA  0.0392 <LoQ <LOoQ
CBD  0.0324 2.800 28 1
CBDA  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q THEA —
CBDV  0.1040 <LOQ <LOQ = ggg ég
CBDVA  0.0341 <LOQ <L0Q CBC 24
CBN  0.0622 0.863 8.360 | Totak,  SLF |
CBG 00164 <LoQ <L0Q
CBGA 00164 <LoQ  <LOQ 2t
CBC  0.1864 2.137 21.37

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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\ All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
LABORATORY



‘ Quality Control Testing
‘ Official Report

12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com

License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Rainbow Gummy 1g Cartridge

Sample ID: G4C1358-05 Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Test ID: 734312492 e
Source ID:
Date Sampled: 06/13/25 Date Accepted: 06/13/25
Cake
Potency Analysis
Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 16:22 Analysis Method/SOP: 215 Batch Identification: 2443258
Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mg/g Cannabinoids Profile
Total THC ~ 0.6307 <LoQ <L0oQ
Total CBD  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q 28 oo
THCA  0.2428 92.01 920.1 T“
delta 9-THC 06307 <LoQ <L0Q
delta 8-THC  0.3736 <L0Q <L0Q
Exo-THC  0.0868 <LoQ <L0Q
THCV ~ 0.1052 <L0Q <L0Q
THCVA  0.0392 <LoQ <LOoQ
CBD  0.0324 2.800 28 1
CBDA  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q THEA —
CBDV  0.1040 <LOQ <LOQ = ggg ég
CBDVA  0.0341 <LOQ <L0Q CBC 24
CBN  0.0622 0.863 8.360 | Totak,  SLF |
CBG 00164 <LoQ <L0Q
CBGA 00164 <LoQ  <LOQ 2t
CBC  0.1864 2.137 21.37

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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\ All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
LABORATORY



‘ Quality Control Testing
‘ Official Report

12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com

License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Red Vines 1g Cartridge

Sample ID: G4C1366-04 Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Test ID: 734312535 e
Source ID:
Date Sampled: 06/13/25 Date Accepted: 06/13/25
Cake
Potency Analysis
Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 17:14 Analysis Method/SOP: 215 Batch Identification: 2443266
Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mg/g Cannabinoids Profile
Total THC ~ 0.6307 <LoQ <L0oQ
Total CBD  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q 28 oo
THCA  0.2428 92.01 920.1 T“
delta 9-THC 06307 <LoQ <L0Q
delta 8-THC  0.3736 <L0Q <L0Q
Exo-THC  0.0868 <LoQ <L0Q
THCV ~ 0.1052 <L0Q <L0Q
THCVA  0.0392 <LoQ <LOoQ
CBD  0.0324 2.800 28 1
CBDA  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q THEA —
CBDV  0.1040 <LOQ <LOQ = ggg ég
CBDVA  0.0341 <LOQ <L0Q CBC 24
CBN  0.0622 0.863 8.360 | Totak,  SLF |
CBG 00164 <LoQ <L0Q
CBGA 00164 <LoQ  <LOQ 2t
CBC  0.1864 2.137 21.37

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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\ All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
LABORATORY



‘ Quality Control Testing
‘ Official Report

12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com

License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Rocket Pop 1g Cartridge

Sample ID: G4C1362-05 Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Test ID: 734312513 e
Source ID:
Date Sampled: 06/13/25 Date Accepted: 06/13/25
Cake
Potency Analysis
Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 16:48 Analysis Method/SOP: 215 Batch Identification: 2443262
Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mg/g Cannabinoids Profile
Total THC ~ 0.6307 <LoQ <L0oQ
Total CBD  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q 28 oo
THCA  0.2428 92.01 920.1 T“
delta 9-THC 06307 <LoQ <L0Q
delta 8-THC  0.3736 <L0Q <L0Q
Exo-THC  0.0868 <LoQ <L0Q
THCV ~ 0.1052 <L0Q <L0Q
THCVA  0.0392 <LoQ <LOoQ
CBD  0.0324 2.800 28 1
CBDA  0.0431 <LoQ <L0Q THEA —
CBDV  0.1040 <LOQ <LOQ = ggg ég
CBDVA  0.0341 <LOQ <L0Q CBC 24
CBN  0.0622 0.863 8.360 | Totak,  SLF |
CBG 00164 <LoQ <L0Q
CBGA 00164 <LoQ  <LOQ 2t
CBC  0.1864 2.137 21.37

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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\ All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
LABORATORY
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12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com
License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Pineapple Crack 7g Disposable

Sample ID: G3D1383-05
Test ID: 734312247
Source ID:

Date Sampled: 06/13/25

Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Concentrates

Date Accepted: 06/13/25

Quality Control Testing
Official Report

Potency Analysis

Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 14:05

Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mgl/g
Total THC 0.6307 <LOQ <LOQ
Total CBD 0.0431 <LOQ <LOQ

THCA 0.2428 91.91 919.1
delta 9-THC 0.6307 <LOQ <LOQ
delta 8-THC 0.3736 <LOQ <LOQ

Exo-THC 0.0868 <LOQ <LOQ
THCV 0.1052 <LOQ <LOQ
THCVA 0.0392 <LOQ <LOQ
CBD 0.0324 2.400 24
CBDA 0.0431 <LOQ <LOQ
CBDV 0.1040 <LOQ <LOQ
CBDVA 0.0341 <LOQ <LOQ
CBN 0.0622 0.7108 7.108
CBG 0.0164 <LOQ <LOQ
CBGA 0.0164 <LOQ <LOQ
CBC 0.1864 2.094 20.94

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA*0.877)

LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.

Analysis Method/SOP: 215
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All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample

ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements

LABORATORY
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‘ Quality Control Testing
‘ Official Report

12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com

License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Strawberry Ice Cream Cake 7g Disposable

Sample ID: G3D1382-07 Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Test ID: 734312435 Concentrates
Source ID:
Date Sampled: 06/13/25 Date Accepted: 06/13/25
Cake
Potency Analysis
Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 13:57 Analysis Method/SOP: 215 Batch Identification: 2442082
Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mg/g Cannabinoids Profile
Total THC 0.6307 <LOQ <LOQ
Total CBD 0.0431 <LOQ <LOQ 24 45
THCA 02428 91.91 919.1 T“
delta 9-THC 0.6307 <LOQ <LOQ
delta 8-THC 0.3736 <LOQ <LOQ
Exo-THC 0.0868 <LOQ <LOQ
THCV ~ 0.1052 <LOQ <LOQ
THCVA  0.0392 <LOQ <LOQ
CBD 0.0324 2.400 24 1
CBDA  0.0431 <LOQ <LOQ THCA 919 |
CBDV  0.1040 <LoQ  <LoQ = ggg 5:‘71
CBDVA  0.0341 <LOQ <LOQ CBC 2.1
CBN  0.0622 07108  7.108 | Tok, 974 |
CBG 0.0164 <LOQ <LOQ
CBGA  0.0164 <LOQ <LOQ 919
CBC 0.1864 2.094 20.94

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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\ All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
LABORATORY



‘ Quality Control Testing
‘ Official Report

12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com

License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Watermelon Skittlz 7g Disposable

Sample ID: G3D1384-06 Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Test ID: 734312352 Concentrates
Source ID:
Date Sampled: 06/13/25 Date Accepted: 06/13/25
Cake
Potency Analysis
Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 14:23 Analysis Method/SOP: 215 Batch Identification: 2442084
Cannabinoids LOQ (%) % by Wt. mg/g Cannabinoids Profile
Total THC 0.6307 <LOQ <LOQ
Total CBD 0.0431 <LOQ <LOQ 24 45
THCA 02428 91.91 919.1 T“
delta 9-THC 0.6307 <LOQ <LOQ
delta 8-THC 0.3736 <LOQ <LOQ
Exo-THC 0.0868 <LOQ <LOQ
THCV ~ 0.1052 <LOQ <LOQ
THCVA  0.0392 <LOQ <LOQ
CBD 0.0324 2.400 24 1
CBDA  0.0431 <LOQ <LOQ THCA 919 |
CBDV  0.1040 <LoQ  <LoQ = ggg 5:‘71
CBDVA  0.0341 <LOQ <LOQ CBC 2.1
CBN  0.0622 07108  7.108 | Tok, 974 |
CBG 0.0164 <LOQ <LOQ
CBGA  0.0164 <LOQ <LOQ 919
CBC 0.1864 2.094 20.94

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)
Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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\ All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
ISO 17025 included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.
ACCREDITED Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
LABORATORY
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12025 NE Marx St. Portland, OR 97220
503-253-3511 / www.greenleaflabs.com
License#: 10029074C70

Cake - Wedding Cake 7g Disposable

Sample ID: G3D1380-04

Test ID: 73431233

Source ID:

Date Sampled: 06/13/25

Date/Time Extracted: 06/13/25 13:44

Cannabinoids
Total THC
Total CBD

THCA
delta 9-THC
delta 8-THC

Exo-THC
THCV
THCVA
CBD
CBDA
CBDV
CBDVA
CBN
CBG
CBGA
CBC

LOQ (%)

0.6307
0.0431
0.2428
0.6307
0.3736
0.0868
0.1052
0.0392
0.0324
0.0431
0.1040
0.0341
0.0622
0.0164
0.0164
0.1864

% by Wt.

<LOQ
<LOQ
91.91
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
2.400
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
0.7108
<LOQ
<LOQ
2.094

Total THC = delta 9-THC + (THCA * 0.877)

Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA* 0.877)
LOQ-=Limit of Quantification, the lowest measurable concentration of an analyte.
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Matrix: Hemp Extracts &
Concentrates

Date Accepted: 06/13/25

Quality Control Testing
Official Report

Potency Analysis

mg/g
<LOQ
<LOQ
9191
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
24

<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
7.108
<LOQ
<LOQ
20.94

Analysis Method/SOP: 215

91.9

ISO 17025

ACCREDITED
LABORATORY

Cannabinoids Profile

24
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All QC samples met acceptance criteria of the method; data available upon request. These results relate only to the sample
included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of Green Leaf Lab.

Lab results apply to the sample as received, samples were not collected per OAR 333-007 requirements
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